proposed to be issued or total 
amount for which the securiƟes 
will be issued  

Issue and allotment of up to 72,45,74,641 Equity Shares of 
the face value of Re. 1/- (Rupees One Only) each, upon 
conversion of loan, for cash, aggregating up to Rs. 
94,19,47,033/- (Rupees Ninety Four Crore and Nineteen 
Lakh Forty Seven Thousand and Thirty Three Only), at an 
issue price of Rs. 1.30/- per Equity Share, determined in 
accordance with the provisions of Chapter V of SEBI (Issue of 
Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018, as 
amended and applicable provisions of Companies Act, 2013.